T&B Catalog Number: RBC14-38
UPC Number: 78621089909
Description: Insulated Nylon Ring Terminal For Wire
Range 16-14 heavy duty Stud Size 3/8,
Green
Status: Active
WEB_USE
US Cutsheet PDF Catalog Link http://www-public.tnb.com/contractor/docs/

**1000V fixture or sign
Disconnects 300V 105°C
The Sta-Kon® Terminal Numbering System
Distributor Package 100/50
Bulk “O.E.M.” Packaged 1000/500
Common to Both Packages
• Letter A denotes 22-18 AWG wire range
• Letter B denotes 16-14 AWG wire range
• Letter C denotes 12-10 AWG wire range
• Letter R preceding the above letters indicates the terminal is insulated
• No letter R… no insulation … no exception!
Distributor Packaged
Part numbers are very descriptive indicating insulation and type, stud size, tongue
style and the largest maximum wire that can be put inside.
• If the letter R precedes the number the part is nylon insulated – RA18-6
• If the letter R follows the number the part is vinyl insulated – 14RB-8
EXAMPLE: 10RC-8F EXAMPLE: 2RA18X
C – Indicates 12-10 AWG 2 – Indicates a 2 way or butt style connector
10RC – Vinyl Insulated X – means expanded insulation.
8 – Indicates stud size
F – means a fork tongue terminal
FL – would indicate locking fork
Tefzel® is a registered trademark of DuPont.
ERG-2001